WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT SEWER AUTHORITY WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

A Special Meeting of the Woodridge Lake Sewer District Sewer Authority and the Board of Directors of the Woodridge Lake Sewer District well be held on Monday, August 6, 2012, 6:00 P.M., Conference Room, Woodridge Lake Club House East Hyerdale Drive Goshen, CT for the following purpose:

- 1. To take action on the bids received for Right of Way easement clearing, accept a bid for the easement clearing and to give Woodridge Lake Sewer District Plant Superintendent Charlie Ekstrom authorization to schedule and oversee the clearing work.
- 2. Adjournment.

By:
Raymond A Turri, Chairman and President
of both boards respectivel
Dated at Goshen, CT this the 31st day of July
By:
Joan M. Lang, Secretary and Clerk
of both Boards respectively